

Clarendon County Council Meeting Agenda - Monday, March 11, 2024 6:00 pm

Council Chambers 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC 29102

- 1. Introductory Remarks
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Agenda

March 11, 2024, Regular Council Meeting Agenda

5. Approval of Minutes for the following meetings:

Regular Council Meeting Monday, February 12, 2024

6. Public Comments (Total of five (5) available speaking spots, three (3) minutes per speaker)

Must sign in with Clerk prior to start of meeting.

7. Board Appointments

- Authorization to appoint Ms. Lakesha O. Meredith to serve on the First Step Partnership Board.
- Authorization to appoint the following members to serve on the Aeranautic Commission:
 - ➤ Cedric Allen Liqueur representing District One
 - ➤ Cleveland Gore and Rommie L. Williams representing District Two
 - Willian Chad Gibbons and John Richard Byrd representing District Three
- Authorization to re-appoint Lindsey Moberg and Arlene Ham to serve another term and to appoint Meesha Witherspoon to the Harvin Clarendon County Library Board representing District Two.

8. Proclamation

Proclamation Proclaiming National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week

9. Request – Mr. Lynden Anthony

Request for funds in the amount of \$6,000 for the 2024 Puddin' Swamp Festival Request for funds in the amount of \$6,000 for the 2024 Clarendon County Branch NAACP - Briggs vs. Elliott 70th Anniversary Celebration

10. Presentation – Mr. Tripp Duke, Procurement Director

National Procurement Month 2024

- Week One How Procurement Yields Cost Savings
- Week Two Quality Assurance in Procurement Practices
- Week Three Transparency and accountability in Procurement
- Week Four Procurement Activities Influence Economic Development

11. Clarendon County Transportation Committee (CTC) – Mr. Lynden Anthony

Authorization to add Otter Lane to the road repair/resurfacing list.

Individuals who may need auxiliary aids for effective communication concerning the above meeting should contact Thom Barrineau, the ADA Compliance Officer at (803) 433-3223 or via email at tbarrineau@Clarendoncountygov.org prior to the scheduled meeting.

12. Ordinance 2024-01

Consideration of the Third and Final Reading of Ordinance 2024-01 – AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A THREE-MONTH MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE OF APPLICATIONS FOR SOLAR/SOLAR FARM USE, TO PROVIDE FOR AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE, AND TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXTENSION OF NINETY DAYS HERETO BY FURTHER RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL

13. Ordinance 2024-02

Consideration of the First Reading of Ordinance 2024-02 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF CLARENDON COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA TO AMEND THE COUNTY'S OFFICIAL ZONING MAP DESIGNATION FOR TAX MAP PARCEL #170-00-03-050-00 (PR); FROM GENERAL COMMERCIAL (GC) TO RESIDENTIAL MULTIFAMILY (RMF) AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

- 14. Finance Report Lynden Anthony, Chief Financial Officer
- 15. Administrator's Report Lynden Anthony, Interim County Administrator
- 16. Chairman's Report Dwight Stewart, Chairman of County Council
- 17. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Meeting for March 11, 2024 was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendon County Administration Building, Public Library, Clarendon County Website, and Weldon Auditorium		March 8, 2024
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		March 8, 2024
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED	DATE NOTIFIED
NO	N/A	N/A	

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy
Dorothy M. Levy